
FY15 Home Energy Auditor Training Grantee Contact List
12/01/2014‐‐11/30/2015

Grantee Grantee Address Contact Person(s) Email Address

Albany Park Community Center
1945 W. Wilson  Suite 3000
Chicago IL 60640

Emily Peters 773‐433‐3267
Rodney Walker 872‐208‐7436

epeters@apcc‐chgo.org
rwalker@apcc‐chgo.org

Asian Human Services
4753 N Broadway Suite 700
Chicago IL 60640

Abha Pandya 773‐293‐8430
Ivan Li 773‐293‐8119

apandya@ahschicago.org 
ili@ahschicago.org 

Black United Fund of Illinois 
1809 E 71st Street Suite 200
Chicago IL 60649

Henry English 773‐324‐0494
Yvette Moyo 773‐324‐0494

english@bufi.org
yvette@bufi.org

Genesis Housing Development 
Corporation

7735 South Vernon Avenue
Chicago IL 60619

Donnie Brown 773‐994‐6670
Nikkita McCoy 773‐994‐6670 x212

dbrown@genesishdc.org 
nmccoy@genesishdc.org

Gordie's Foundation
6430 S Ashland Avenue
Chicago IL 60636 Audrey Wright 773‐434‐3920 chmillgordie@sbcgolbal.net

North Lawndale Employment 
Network

3726 W Flournoy Street
Chicago IL 60624

Brenda Palms Barber 773‐638‐1825 
Jack Jordan 773‐638‐1825

brenda@nlen.org
jack@nlen.org

Proviso Leyden Council for 
Community Action

411 West Madison Street
Maywood IL 60153

Bishop Claude Porter 708‐450‐3500 
Drew Martin 708‐236‐5042

bishopporter@plcca.org 
amartin@plcca.org

Quad County Urban League
1685 N Farnsworth Avenue
Aurora IL 60505

Theodia Gillespie 630‐851‐2203
Grace Boerema 630‐851‐2203 x244

theodia@aol.com 
grace.boerema@qcul.org

Resource Center for the Westside 
Communities

1304 Challs Drive
Bloomington IL 61704

April Hannon 708‐925‐8634
Pamela Owens 312‐590‐2951

apryl1031@yahoo.com 
polo.consultants@yahoo.com

Reassemble Education and Training
7335 S Cottage Grove Avenue
Chicago IL 60616

Carmen Meekins 312‐296‐1069 
LaDonna Taylor 708‐552‐6989

retincgroup1@gmail.com 
ltaylor.retinc@gmail.com

REM Services
249 S Webster
Decatur IL 62521

Rise Montrell 713‐666‐7613
Tina Wilkins 800‐451‐9736

rjmontrell@rsi‐us.com
twilkins@rsi‐us.com

Southwestern Illinois College
2500 Carlyle Avenue
Belleville IL 62221

Georgia Costello 618‐235‐2700
Lea Maue 618‐235‐2700 x5273

Georgia.costello@swic.edu 
Lea.maue@swic.edu

Tri‐County Urban League
317 S MacArthur Highway
Peoria IL 61605

Laraine Bryson 309‐672‐4355
Kanika Hendricks 309‐673‐7474 x4303

lebryson@tcpul.com 
rexojobdeveloper@tcpul.com

Utilivate Technologies
203 N LaSalle Street Suite 2100
Chicago IL 60601 Marlon McClinton 312‐558‐1685 mmcclinton@utilivate.com

XL Academics
5301 East State Street Suite 218 
Rockford IL 61108 Excell Lewis 815‐708‐6089 excell@xlacademics.com

Diversified Alliances
200 Park Avenue Suite 330
Calumet City IL 60649

Emma McIntosh 708‐730‐1262
Donald McIntosh 708‐730‐9593

mmmet@att.net 
dmcintosh@diversifiedalliances.com


